
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT #5382 TITLE: Construction Quality Assurance 

Services 
COST: $639,995.00 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: RFP 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
The City’s Office of Business Opportunity awarded the recommended proposer 6.45 points based on the proposer’s submitted 
MWBE participation. 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 

Proposers 

Proposer's 
Qualifications and 

Experience (40 
points) 

Project 
Approach (25 

points) 

Fees (20 
points) 

MWBE 
Participation 
(10 points) 

Local 
Participation 

(5 points) 

Total 
(100 

points) 

Atlantic Coast 
Consulting, 
Inc. 

39.40 18.80 20.00 6.45 5.00 89.65 

Terracon 
Consultants, 
Inc. 

28.60 18.00 19.47 10.00 0.00 76.07 

Oasis 
Consulting 
Services 

34.40 16.20 12.80 10.00 0.00 73.40 

EMC 
Engineering 
Services, Inc. 

16.20 10.40 16.91 10.00 0.00 53.51 

 

NOTES 



Recommend approval to procure construction quality assurance services for the landfill Phase 1D expansion project 
from Atlantic Coast Consulting, Inc. in the amount of $639,995.00. The services will be used by the Sanitation 
Department to ensure that the construction company complies with the Georgia Environmental Protection 
Department.  
 
The proposal was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed.  Terms: Net 30 days. The proposers were: 
 
B.P. Atlantic Coast Consulting, Inc. (Savannah, GA) (B) $639,995.00 
 Terracon Consultants, Inc. (Chatham County, GA) (D) $657,295.00 
 Oasis Consulting Services (Roswell, GA) (D) $999,711.00 
 EMC Engineering Services, Inc. (Chatham County, GA) (D) $756,930.00 
 
A pre-bid conference was conducted and two vendors attended.  (B) Indicates local, non-minority owned business. (D) 
Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. Recommend approval. 
 
Local Available: Yes 
MWBE Available: Yes 
Total Sent: 967 
MWBE Sent: 168 
Total Received: 4 
MWBE Received: 0  
Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No 

 


